Sick Leave Bank.  New members of the bargaining unit must contribute two (2) days of accumulated sick leave in order 

to be eligible to draw on the Sick Leave Bank.  The Sick Leave Bank may not accumulate beyond the maximum 

allowed number of days of one hundred and forty-five (145). 

Leave bank will be administered by a Sick Leave Bank Committee comprised of no fewer than five members. The 

Superintendent of Schools, his/her designee, and three members of the Bargaining Unit. Other members may be invited 

to meet at the committee’s discretion.